from the date on which the prov isions become appli cab le to the listed c ntit~ . 
B. The Listed Enti ty which has li sted its specified securi ties on the SM E c:-.changc. 
The Paid up equity share capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Fin:• lakhs onh) and :\ct 
worth is Rs 21,54,000 (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs & Fifty Four Thousand) as on 31st March, 2023.Corporate 
Governance report is not applicable and all statutory Filing to the MCX and other regulatory Authoricy the 
Company and Management is Complied with . 
Please take the same on the Record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully,